

25 July 2023

June 2023 Quarterly Conference Call

Thursday, 27 July 2023 at 5:30pm (AEST) 8:30am (BST)

Resolute Mining Limited (Resolute or the Company) (ASX/LSE: RSG) advises that CEO, Mr Terry Holohan, will host a Conference Call for investors, analysts and media on **Thursday, 27 July 2023,** to discuss the Company's Quarterly Activities Report for the period ending 31 June 2023. This call will conclude with a question and answer session.

Conference Call (pre-registration required)

Conference Call: 5:30pm (AEST, Sydney) / 8:30am (BST, London)

Pre-Registration Link: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10032408-7gdb5.html

Participants will receive a calendar invite with dial-in details once the pre-registration process is complete.

A presentation relevant to the call will become available on the Company's website: https://www.rml.com.au/investors/presentations/.

For further information, contact:

Resolute

Matthias O'Toole-Howes, Corporate Development and Investor Relations Manager contact@rml.com.au +61 8 9261 6100

Public Relations

Jos Simson / Emily Moss, Tavistock resolute@tavistock.co.uk +44 207 920 3150 / +44 7788 554 035

Corporate Broker

Jennifer Lee, Berenberg +44 20 3753 3040

Authorised by Mr Terry Holohan, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer